

Sensex up 320 pts on Economic Survey growth projections

MUMBAI, JAN 29/- The benchmark Sensex maintained its early upward trend and was trading over 320 points higher after the Economic Survey said India is likely to clock 7.5 per cent growth in 2018-19, up from 6.75 per cent in the current fiscal.

The 30-share barometer, after scaling a new peak of 36,410.60 points in late morning trade on optimistic buying, succeeded in profit-booking at record levels and gave up a part of the gains. It was trading at 36,270.42 at 1300 hours, up 320.48 points, or 0.89 per cent, after the Economic Survey was tabled in Parliament. The lift came from gains mostly in Maruti Suzuki, TCS, HDFC Ltd, Tata Steel,



Bajaj Auto, Kotak Mahindra Bank, Hindustan Unilever, M&M, Coal India, Infosys, Hero MotoCorp, Sun Pharma, L&T, HDFC Bank and IndusInd. The Sensex climbed 77 points, or 0.70 per cent, to quote at 11,146.65. In early trade, it touched an all-time high of 11,163.75, surpassing its previous (intra-day) record high of 11,110.10 hit on January 24.

The Economic Survey for 2017-18 said the GDP will grow on the back of major reforms which would be strengthened further in the next financial year. (PTI)

Benchmarks resume record run on Eco Survey boost

MUMBAI, JAN 29/- Equities resumed their record-setting spree today after an upbeat growth forecast by the Economic Survey gave fresh impetus to investor sentiment.

The BSE Sensex spurred 233 points to end a fresh lifetime high of 36,283.25, while the broader Nifty too finished at record 11,130.40. India will re-establish itself as the world's fastest growing major economy with GDP expanding by 7.5 per cent in 2018-19 from 6.75 per cent in the current fiscal, said the Economic Survey tabled in Parliament today. The beginning of February derivatives contracts and unabated foreign fund inflows amid easing of corporate earnings added to the optimism, brokers said.

The 30-share Sensex, after ending at a strong close, moved on optimistic buying by participants, gathered momentum to touch an all-time high of 36,413.98. However, it shed some ground on profit-booking, before finally finishing at 36,283.25, up by 232.81 points, or 0.65 per cent — surpassing its previous record closing of 36,161.64 hit on January 24. The 50-share NSE Nifty too closed at a fresh life high of 11,130.40 points, up 60.75 points, or 0.55 per cent. It broke its previous closing record of 11,086 reached on January 24.

"Benchmark indices continued their up-move supported positive global cues and strong liquidity. Market cheered the GDP growth estimates of 7.5 per cent for 2018-19 released by the Economic Survey. "Currently market is expecting good Budget with focus on fiscal prudence and reducing rural distress. Additionally, good Q3 results from index heavyweights have taken markets to new high. But due to premium valuation, investors were cautious on the mid and small cap stocks," said Vinod Nair, Head of Research, Geojit Financial Services.

The Economic Survey for 2017-18 said the GDP will grow on the back of major reforms which would be strengthened further in the next financial year. (PTI)

The Economic Survey for 2017-18 said the GDP will grow on the back of major reforms which would be strengthened further in the next financial year. (PTI)

The Economic Survey for 2017-18 said the GDP will grow on the back of major reforms which would be strengthened further in the next financial year. (PTI)

The Economic Survey for 2017-18 said the GDP will grow on the back of major reforms which would be strengthened further in the next financial year. (PTI)

The Economic Survey for 2017-18 said the GDP will grow on the back of major reforms which would be strengthened further in the next financial year. (PTI)

The Economic Survey for 2017-18 said the GDP will grow on the back of major reforms which would be strengthened further in the next financial year. (PTI)

STOCK QUOTATIONS

Company	LTP	Change	%Change	Company	LTP	Change	%Change
GAINERS							
YASHCHEM	1717.8	28.60	20.00	KLRF	79.85	-13.95	-14.87
TCOFINANCE	32.20	5.35	19.93	DML	11.00	-1.50	-12.00
JASCH	80.15	13.25	19.81	NKKOMTLD	16.50	-2.15	-11.53
KTIFTECH	0.14	0.14	100.00	SSOFTWARE	72.65	-8.02	-11.02
PGL	21.00	3.00	16.67	ASYL	20.00	-2.45	-10.91
RUBY	14.00	1.90	15.70	RIBATEL	111.65	-12.85	-10.32
NARAYANI	44.55	6.55	14.72	VARSHANORNA	180.00	-20.00	-10.00
BHAGIL	326.00	39.55	13.81	IPRU2933	9.90	-1.10	-10.00
LICNETFNSO	118.00	13.00	12.38	GLUFOL	12.35	-1.15	-8.59
SUVEN	24.75	2.97	11.58	SKIPPER	1.75	-0.21	-11.91
ANJANI	37.75	3.75	10.00	INDOVSYNTH	10.94	-1.00	-8.38
FCML	135.75	13.20	10.77	GPTL	165.55	-14.25	-8.28
SUNDARAM	4.59	0.43	10.34	GILADAFINS	38.15	-3.35	-8.07
KAPILRAJ	50.00	2.80	10.29	JRSELGAT	20.25	-1.75	-7.95
PACIFIC	151.00	14.65	9.91	RBNDWMS	51.75	-4.50	-8.69
GPTINFRA	22.00	1.90	8.93	RISHIDGA	53.20	-4.50	-7.80
BTC	69.00	6.15	9.78	GALLANT	43.70	-3.60	-7.61
PVINFRA	69.65	6.15	9.78	FRANKSH	218.60	-17.75	-7.48
TARMA	69.65	6.75	9.05	NONWADTEC	102.70	-8.05	-7.27
NTPINSPIR	123.60	10.20	8.98	TRISSCHEM	34.10	-2.65	-7.21
INDCAPPOWER	19.25	1.60	8.23	MAKERSL	72.80	-5.25	-6.98
PHASIS	884.40	62.30	7.58	VICEROY	51.25	-3.95	-7.65
AMVSYNTEX	1497.90	105.35	7.57	WSTSTPAPP	292.10	-21.90	-6.97
AMBITION	45.50	2.90	6.81	WSTSTPAPP	14.09	-1.15	-8.15
TERGATECH	17.30	1.15	6.75	NSPL	15.70	-1.10	-6.55
ARCHES	43.50	2.65	6.49	MCDHOLDING	42.05	-3.05	-6.76
ROBFL	91.45	5.50	6.40	VAWANI	15.70	-1.10	-6.55
SAMBANDAM	159.25	8.95	6.37	ALAB	107.00	-7.50	-6.55
AJIL	69.00	3.95	6.37	ALBMOBILT	62.95	-4.35	-6.46
SHAKTIIMP	56.65	3.60	6.36	MORPELANB	35.55	-2.45	-6.45
EASTRED	106.15	6.05	5.83	RELIANCE	168.85	-10.45	-5.99
VIVIDIND	61.70	3.40	5.83	GRUH	553.95	-37.85	-6.40
ELECTHERM	165.45	9.10	5.83	PAISALO	303.20	-20.85	-6.38
SISL	109.25	6.00	5.83	WESTERW	147.35	-10.45	-6.06
FAIRDSY	44.80	2.45	5.77	THRUSUGAR	51.95	-3.40	-6.14
ROTO	128.10	6.75	5.68	SEPOL	75.05	-4.90	-6.13
NAGP	20.25	1.15	5.61	SHREERAM	45.90	-3.00	-6.13
KBPURNSP	918.50	47.40	5.44	BERLINDG	12.94	-0.84	-5.10
BALASORO	55.45	2.25	5.36	KAMATHOEL	141.85	-9.05	-6.00
PCIND	23.00	1.15	5.36	VILOTHNG	77.80	-4.85	-6.00
NEL	10.00	0.50	5.26	POEL	75.00	-4.50	-5.92
SPICEJET	121.70	6.00	5.19	EHAHOTELS	53.15	-3.80	-5.95
WALCHFF	173.30	8.45	5.19	DREDDOZY	235.75	-14.25	-5.92
ASTRAMCRO	51.75	2.45	5.14	FRANKENGINE	80.45	-4.50	-5.41
KLENRG	1429.35	68.00	5.14	TRIVYN	165.55	-10.40	-5.91
NEAD	174.85	8.00	5.14	COCHINN	162.05	-10.10	-5.87
BHILSPIN	11.97	0.57	5.00	TECNO	65.15	-4.00	-5.92
INDOVATION	9.86	0.46	5.00	BBL	1401.05	-84.80	-5.71
UNIROVAL	10.90	0.50	5.00	HAHFHOOD	193.20	-11.20	-5.71
MHAPEX LTD	144.90	6.90	5.00	BLS	222.50	-13.50	-5.71
AUROLAB	86.10	4.10	5.00	TIMTECHNO	195.40	-11.65	-5.63
SRMOVER	273.20	13.00	5.00	SUPPETRO	378.45	-22.05	-5.51
JHACC	0.63	0.26	5.00	20MCRONS	53.20	-3.10	-5.51
YUVRAAJPHL	0.45	0.20	5.00	AGREBANK	428.80	-24.85	-5.50
SOFTSOLO	44.10	2.00	4.88	MITECH	394.45	-20.80	-4.99
CREATIVEVE	4.82	0.22	5.00	TALROSENG	352.35	-18.55	-4.94
JAIIBALJI	16.80	0.80	5.00	CENTURYPLY	17.40	-0.80	-4.92
CHILDT	2.20	0.10	5.00	ANANTINE	17.40	-0.80	-4.92
GENUSPAPER	15.96	0.76	5.00	INANI	21.75	-1.25	-5.43
BANASN	4.41	0.21	5.00	SHRIRAMEPC	28.95	-1.65	-5.39
KARANS	2.25	0.11	5.00	NATFLASTI	42.40	-2.40	-5.39
INDBNK	45.20	2.15	4.99	SGL	17.85	-1.00	-5.31
OMHOSP	24.60	1.17	4.99	GTINDS	17.90	-1.00	-5.29
SVSTINDG	12.20	0.50	4.99	TRIDENT	60.50	-4.50	-5.29
CHLDOLD	19.15	0.91	4.99	WINDMACHIN	123.80	-6.90	-5.28
URJALD	9.25	0.44	4.99	ZICOM	24.50	-1.25	-5.27
ANAL	48.75	2.30	4.98	BEKON	48.45	-2.45	-5.19
ARIES	235.55	11.20	4.99	INDERRAIN	209.05	-11.45	-5.19
SORHLHOLD	257.45	11.75	4.99	ITL	110.85	-6.00	-5.13
RSDFIN	15.20	0.70	4.99	1155	62.15	-3.00	-4.99
CSURSGO	69.40	3.30	4.99	RAMANWES	30.70	-1.85	-5.10
SMURTHORG	99.95	4.75	4.99	ACEISLOG	26.40	-1.05	-4.04
SACDANWAO	17.15	0.75	4.98	REIDT	38.00	-2.00	-5.00
KANSHET	12.86	0.61	4.98	VIKASCO	38.90	-1.95	-5.02
SCANDENT	17.30	0.82	4.98	MJESALTU	198.70	-10.45	-5.00
WARTOOPR	142.35	7.05	4.98	NATHASCTT	55.10	-2.90	-5.00
STAPCOM	233.10	11.05	4.98	LORDSCHLO	62.70	-3.30	-5.00
NFL	13.90	0.66	4.98	SAHARA	57.05	-3.00	-5.00
ISTRINETEK	4.64	0.22	4.98	REIDT	38.00	-2.00	-5.00
ESTER	61.20	2.90	4.97	TARI	7.41	-0.39	-5.00
SHRAJSYNO	20.05	0.95	4.97	YOGISUNG	2.47	-0.13	-5.00
INTLNK	8.45	0.40	4.97	ADVANIHOTR	75.05	-3.95	-5.00
GUJINTRX	115.00	5.45	4.97	HINFULR	14.25	-0.75	-5.00
MADHURIND	12.26	0.58	4.97	PERFERPA	318.25	-16.75	-5.00
ANANDALAK	15.82	0.72	4.97	NBPARKH	4.50	-0.50	-5.00
VINTAGES	12.67	0.60	4.97	ASIAPAK	26.65	-1.35	-5.00
GOTHPIL	69.80	3.30	4.98	JINDALSTEL	255.10	-14.00	-5.00
DELTAAGNT	69.80	3.30	4.98	PAUSHAKLTD	4.18	-0.22	-5.00
SAINTER	15.10	0.75	4.98	GALLISPAT	39.20	-2.10	-5.00
POLYNK	28.55	1.35	4.96	SWELT	24.90	-1.30	-5.00
ESSDEE	77.20	3.65	4.98	SKIL	45.80	-2.40	-5.00
STELLAR	5.71	0.27	4.99	SOCT	0.98	-0.02	-5.00
BFFL	16.51	0.78	4.96	DWTIYA	24.90	-1.30	-5.00
AMBALASA	11.44	0.54	4.95	BTEX	13.05	-0.70	-5.00
INDSYNTEX	98.45	4.55	4.95	ALUFILUD	136.00	-7.15	-4.99
ENBTRD	96.40	4.55	4.95	CEBENIND	6.66	-0.25	-4.98
SIBERAUT	18.64	0.88	4.95	POJANET	35.25	-1.85	-4.99
OTCO	1.94	0.09	5.92	HPBOR	37.10	-1.95	-4.99
APIL	24.40	1.15	4.95	SUPREMEK	10.20	-0.50	-4.99
TCMLTMD	81.55	3.85	4.95	SNK	26.90	-1.15	-4.99
SILFINANCE	46.60	2.30	4.95	APOLLO	39.95	-1.95	-4.99
STAMPEDE	15.28	0.72	4.95	NIKVALOITD	13.91	-0.73	-4.99
GRAVITY	4.24	0.20	4.95	SHANGAR	19.05	-1.00	-4.99
RAVJIR	13.22	0.65	4.98	JAGAJITND	104.80	-5.50	-4.99
IFIMPX	4.88	0.23	4.94	RAJEWAR	8.00	-0.25	-4.98
SUNSOUI	4.67	0.22	4.94	TECHNISIN	195.45	-10.25	-4.98
PKAWSPR	12.52	0.60	4.93	PERMAN	78.25	-4.10	-4.98
INDEORER	12.12	0.57	4.94	BIJAJWAL	13.01	-0.63	-4.98
CEYSERMEDIA	16.88	0.80	4.94	KEYCORPSE	16.00	-0.25	-4.98
ISMRIRTH	13.22	0.65	4.93	INDSILHID	172.90	-9.25	-4.98
ARCFIN	4.89	0.23	4.94	INDSILHID	172.90	-9.25	-4.98
GETOCAL	28.70	1.35	4.94	INDSILHID	172.90	-9.25	-4.98
INDSILHID	4.25	0.23	4.94	INDSILHID	172.90	-9.25	-4.98
BURNIPR	12.77	0.60	4.93	INDSILHID	172.90	-9.25	-4.98
SUNHAPEXO	21.30	1.00	4.93	INDSILHID	172.90	-9.25	-4.98
HAWANG	20.75	1.00	4.93	INDSILHID	172.90	-9.25	-4.98
TULFISA	54.30	2.55	4.93	INDSILHID	172.90	-9.25	-4.98
SANWARIA	25.60	1.20	4.92	INDSILHID	172		